e ;
OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER: BALANGIRFOREST DIVISION
AT-NFAR NEW BUS TERMINAL, PO/DIST: - BALANGIR, PIN-767001, ODISHA
Phone & Fax — B6652-232948 (O), Email - dfo.bolangir@odisha.gov.in
Letter No. 20 [ /4F-Misc.
Dated, Balangir the : th April-2024. :
]

To, <
The Executive Engineer (R & B)
Balangir Division.
Sub: - Proposal for Diversion of 11.371 ha forest jand for construction of Balangir Bypass Road
wnder Balangir Forest Division by Executive Engineer, R&B Division, Balangir,
Ref: - | Memo No.6470, ditd.04.04.2024 of OSD-cum- Special Secretary to Government. FE
& CC Department. Govt, of Odisha
1. Stage-1 order No.53-ORC-629/2024-BHU dt.14.03.2024 of Govt. of India, Mokl &
CC. IRO. Bhubaneswar.
111 Mermo no. 1617, Did.08.04.2024 of RCCF, Bhawanipatna Circle, Bhawanipatna.
Sir. .

In inyiting a reference to the above cited subject. this is to inform you that. the Net Present
Value (NPV) of the farest area diverted is 1o be deposited by the User Agency at the rate applicable as per
condition No. A(i) of Stage=1/ in -principle approval order of Govt. of India, MoEF &CC, IRO. Bhubaneswar
vide letter No. 5-ORC-629/2024-BHU dt.14.03.2024 received from OSD-cum- Special Secretary 101’
Government. FE& CC Department, Govt. of Odisha vide his Memo No.6470. dtd.04.04.2024 against the

aforementioned diversion proposal. The demand for payment of NPV is being raised in respect of 11.371 ha

of forest land bemg divened i Balangir Forest Division, Hence. the details of NPV value of 11371 ha of
diverted forest land is furnished below.
Net Present Value (NPV)
81 | Location | Forest | Extentof | Eco- | Density | Rate of NPV | NPV payable |
No Type area Value | applicable (In Rs.)
.| \nHa) | Class (in Rs.)
| 1 Kharsel RE Tropical Reserved | 1 [ (4 Rs. 14,36,670/~ Rs.1,63,36.374.57
& Muoist Forest-8.013 Or
Kadalimunda | Deciduous | ha & Revenue ‘ Rs.1,63,36,375.00
RF Forests | Forest-3.358 | |
ha= I
11371 ba. [

Hence. vou are requested to deposit the Net Present Value (NPV) of Rs.1,63.36,375.00
(Rupees One Core Sixty Three Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five) Only in the
CAMPA Account of the State through (https://parivesh.nic.in/) and submit the original deposit particular (in
prescribed CAMPA format) to this office for taking needful action at this end.

I'his is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Encl: As aboyg.
Yours faithtully
/S lalulzeay

Divisional Forest Officer
A,leangir Forest Division



OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER: BALANGIR FOREST DIVISION
AT-NEAR NEW BUS TERMINAL, PO/DIST: - BALANGIR, PIN-767001, ODISHA
Phone & Fax — 06652-232948 (O), Email — dfo.bolangir@odisha.gov.in

Letter No __ /2799 /4F-Misc.
Dated, Balangir the Q? th November-2024.

To,
The Executive Engineer (R & B)
Balangir Division.

Sub: - Proposal for Diversion of 11.371 ha forest land for construction of Balangir
Bypass Road under Balangir Forest Division by Executive Engineer, R&B
Division, Balangir- Demand for Revised Cost of CA.

Ref: - L. This office Memo No0.9371 dtd.14.11.2024 and No.3495 dtd.29.04.2024.
1. Your Letter No. 3006 dated.7.08.2024, No. 3883 dated 30.09.2024.

Sir,

In continuation to the above cited Memo on the captioned subject, this is to inform
you that, the Compensatory Afforestation Scheme has been revised as per the approved One-Time
Cost Norm for the year 2024-25 in respect of Diversion of 11.371 ha forest land for construction of
Balangir Bypass Road under Balangir Forest Division which is furnished below and enclosed revised
financial outlay for your reference.

Demand for Revised Financial Outlay for Compensatory Afforestation Scheme

SI | Name of | Name of | Name of Degraded Revenue Area Approved amount
No Range Tahasil Forest Land Identified for of CA (In Rs.)
CA (In Ha.)
1 Balangir Balangir 22.908ha. of Degraded - 22.908ha. Rs.1,62,50,200/-

Revenue Forest land
identified in village
Pandrapita under Balangir
Range of Balangir Forest
Division

Hence, you are requested to deposit the revised Financial Outlay for Compensatory
Afforestation Scheme o\f Rs.1,62,50,200/- (Rupees One Core Sixty-Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand
Two Hundred) Only through web portal of MoEF & CC and submit the original deposit particular
(in prescribed CAMPA format) to this office for taking needful action at this end.

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Encl: As above.

Yours faithfully

1aeRy
Divisional Foregs'ﬁ 6f icer

kBalangir Forest Division



Memo No. 9 300 /4F (Misc) Dt. 29  /11/2024
Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conseyvator of Forests (FD & NO, FC Act),

O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information.

|| Yo

~
Divisiona ores?%fficer
Lyalangir Forest Division

Memo No. (7 80/  1F (Misc) Dt._ 29 /1172024
Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Bhawanipatna Circie,

Bhawanipatna for favour of kind information and necessary action.

1|23
Divisional Forest Officer
‘galangir Forest Division



Revised Financial Outlay for Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over 22.908 Ha. of

Degraded Forest land identified in Village Pandrapita under Balangir Tahasil in Balangir

Forest Division in lieu of diversion of 11.371 Ha. forest land to be diverted for Construction

of Balangir Bypass Road by R&B Division, Balangir as per approved One-time Cost Norm
for the year 2024-25.

Sl. No. Description Amount (Rs.)
Cost of AR Plantation @ 1000 Plant per Ha over
1. |22.908 Ha. @ 2,71,716/- per Ha. with 10 years 62,24,470.13
Maintenance
Cost of Angle Iron & Chain Link Wire Mesh
Fencing over 3270 RMT with 10 years
& maintenance @ Rs. 4,85,432/- per ha per 250 63,49,450.56
RMT
Cost of SMC activities like staggered trenches,
percolation pits, contour trench, graded earthen
bund, LBCD, wire mesh LBCD, Sub-Surface 9.44,909.18
& Dyke and WHS as per the Slope and site
requirement @ Rs.41,248/- per Ha over 22.908
Ha. with 5 years maintenance
Watering borewell fitted with solar pump set (1
4. Borewell for 5 Ha. Plantation) for 5 No. of 27,31,370.00
borewell @ Rs. 5,46,274/- |
1,62,50,199.87
Grand Lotal or rounded off to
1,62,50,200.00

(Rupees One Crore Sixty Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand and Two Hundred ) Only

(*) NB: The copy of Cost-Norm adopted for the item of works above on one time cost norms for
the year 2024-25 for reference and necessary action.

Technically Approved

J&/
Divisiofial Forest Officer

b}%alangir Forest Division



